

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>04.11.2025</u>		C528 No.1951 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Gaurav Singh, learned counsel for the applicants, Mr. Chitrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the respondent no.1 and Mr. Susheel Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 and 3. 2. All the applicants are present in-person. They are identified by Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate. 3. The respondent no.2, the informant and the respondent no.3, the injured, are present in-person. They are identified by Mr. Susheel Kumar, Advocate. 4. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 has sought two weeks' time to file objection to the Compounding Application (IA No.1 of 2025), if any. 5. On the request of both the parties, list on 03.12.2025. Till then, the further proceedings of the Criminal Case No.903 of 2025, pending before the court of 1st Additional Judicial Magistrate, Roorkee, District Haridwar, are stayed. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 04.11.2025 Pant/